



City of West Allis Matter Summary 7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

R-2009-0176

Resolution

Resolution

Resolution allocating Community Development Block Grant Recovery Funds to the Community Development Authority of the City of West Allis to perform an Economic Catalyst Activity at 1960 S. 67 Place.

Introduced: 8/4/2009

Controlling Body: Administration & Finance

	1960 S. 67 Place.  Introduced: 8/4/2009			Controlling Body: Administration & Finance Committee			
COMMITTEE	RECOMMI	ENDATION	ADOPT	Sp	oonsor(s): Admi	nistration & Financ	e Committee
COMMITTEE	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
ACTION			Barczak				
DATE:			Czaplewski Kopplin	/			10.10
IG 0 4 2009		X	Lajsic				
			Narlock				
			Reinke Roadt				
			Sengstock				
	X		Vitale				
			Weigel				1
	,		TOTAL	_ 4			
SIGNAPURE C	ог соми	<u>/</u>		4	Mem	ber	
SIGNATURE Common	2 Kopp	Vice	ER	4	Mem		
Chair Common Co	2 Kopp	Vice	-Chair adopt	AYE	Mem	ber	EXCUSEI
Chair Common Co	DUNCIL AC	Vice Vice	-Chair  adopt  Barczak	AYE			EXCUSEI
Chair Common Co	DUNCIL AC	Vice Vice	-Chair  Barczak & Czaplewski				EXCUSEI
Chair Common Co	DUNCIL AC	Vice Vice	ER  -Chair  A dopt  Barczak 4  Czaplewski  Kopplin Lajsic	AYE			EXCUSEI
Chair Common Co	DUNCIL AC	Vice Vice	Barczak W Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock	AYE			EXCUSEI
Chair Common Co	DUNCIL AC	Vice Vice	ER  -Chair  A dopt  Barczak 4  Czaplewski  Kopplin Lajsic	AYE			EXCUSEI
Chair Common Co	DUNCIL AC	Vice Vice	Barczak W Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock W Reinke Roadt Sengstock	AYE			EXCUSEI
Chair Common Co	DUNCIL AC	Vice Vice	Barczak M Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock M Reinke Roadt	AYE			EXCUSEI



## City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

## Resolution

File Number: R-2009-0176

**Final Action:** 

AUG 0 4 2009

Sponsor(s):

Administration & Finance Committee

Resolution allocating Community Development Block Grant Recovery Funds to the Community Development Authority of the City of West Allis to perform an Economic Catalyst Activity at 1960 S. 67 Place.

WHEREAS, the U.S. Dept. of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) awarded the City of West Allis that under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act that the City is eligible to receive \$375,485 in Community Development Block Grant Recovery (CDBG-R) Funds; and,

WHEREAS, the Community Development Authority of West Allis (the "Authority") is administrating a redevelopment project at 1960 S. 67 Place on behalf of the City of West Allis;

WHEREAS, the CDBG-R funds are allocated to the Authority for an Economic Catalyst activity to improve the conditions at 1960 S. 67 Place in order to attract development and job opportunities.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of West Allis hereby allocates Community Development Block Grant Recovery Funds to the Community Development Authority of the City of West Allis to perform an Economic Catalyst Activity at 1960 S. 67 Place.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Authority will be responsible to be in compliance with all required federal regulations for the CDBG-R funds.

cc: Department of Development

DEV-R-562-8-4-09

**ADOPTED** 

AUG 0 4 2009

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED

Dan Devine, Mayor